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8. Right now, do you think that your financial situation as a whole is getting better or getting worse?

Getting better






17.
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2004 Apr 5-8

Right now, do you have enough money to live comfortably, or not?
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Public Release Data

QN7: Financial Situation Today BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1018 570 443 749 248 184 249 561 419 350 245 306 414 277 390 391 217
Weighted n 1018 501 512 671 336 270 330 398 362 282 372 285 425 286 349 413 244
Excellent 105 55 50 76 28 24 28 52 63 25 16 21 38 46 22 48 34
10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 13% 17% 9% 4% 7% 9% 16% 6% 12% 14%
Good 371 177 194 264 104 82 128 153 173 98 100 108 131 127 128 150 91
36% 35% 38% 39% 31% 30% 39% 38% 48% 35% 27% 38% 31% 44% 37% 36% 37%
Only fair 382 193 185 237 141 125 113 135 102 114 165 105 180 84 133 162 81
38% 38% 36% 35% 42% 46% 34% 34% 28% 40% 44% 37% 42% 29% 38% 39% 33%
Poor 159 77 82 92 63 38 60 58 24 44 920 51 74 29 66 52 37
16% 15% 16% 14% 19% 14% 18% 15% 7% 16% 24% 18% 17% 10% 19% 13% 15%
(DK)/(Refused) 1- 1 1- - 1- 1 1- 1 1- - 1
0% - 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 1%










QN17: Live Comfortably Now BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
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Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1018 570 443 749 248 184 249 561 419 350 245 306 414 277 390 391 217
Weighted n 1018 501 512 671 336 270 330 398 362 282 372 285 425 286 349 413 244
Yes 677 335 340 492 178 188 188 290 301 184 192 200 263 205 221 286 163
67% 67% 66% 73% 53% 70% 57% 73% 83% 65% 52% 70% 62% 72% 63% 69% 67%
No 335 165 169 176 157 81 141 105 59 96 179 83 158 81 124 125 81
33% 33% 33% 26% 47% 30% 43% 26% 16% 34% 48% 29% 37% 28% 36% 30% 33%
efuse - - -
DK)/(Refused 5 2 4 4 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 3 4 2
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Total Unweighted n
Weighted n
Yes, caused hardship

No, has not caused hardship
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QN30: Cost of Gas Hardship BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Total
1018

1018

52%

492

48%
2.
0% -

Gender

Male Female
570 443
501 512
251 270
50% 53%
250 241
50% 47%
2
0%

Male Female

Race |

White
749

671
323
48%
346
52%
2.
0% -

White

Non-
white
248

336
194
58%
143
42%

Non-
white

18-34
184

270
162
60%
108
40%

18-34

Age

35-54
249

330
198
60%
132
40%

35-54

55+
561

398
153
38%
244
61%

0%

55+

Education
College Some
Grad College
419 350
362 282
134 148
37% 52%
227 134
63% 48%
2 -
0% -
College
Grad

HS Grad Republic

or Less
245

372
242
65%
130
35%

Independ
an ent
306 414
285 425
173 245
61% 58%
111 179
39% 42%
2 -

1% -

Democrat
277

286
95
33%
192
67%

Conserva

tive Moderate
390 391

349 413

229 186

66% 45%

119 227

34% 55%

2 -

0% -

Liberal
217

244
104
43%
140
57%



